A.R.K CONVENT SCHOOL

Raksarai, Sarai Akil Kaushambi

Ref. Manc

Date <u>8//es/2-43</u>

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the upload document is in original prescribed as per the state government.

> kaushamb Manager

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. CFe/kau/2 .2 2

Dated: 10/12/2029

Certified that the A.R.K CONVENT SCHOOL (name of the building or premises) at RAKSARAI, SARAI AKIL KAUSHAMBI (address) comprised of Ground Flour 1 basement(s) and 2nd (upper floors) owned/occupied by A.R.K CONVENT SCHOOL (name of the Institution) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 09/12/2022 (date of inspection) in the presence of AMIT KUMAR KUSHWAHA (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy class/with effect from 10/12/2022 for a period of One years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the conditions.

Issued on 10/12/2022 at 12:30 PM by

* Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Name:

Designation:

To The Manager A.R.K. CONVENT SCHOOL Rak Sarai, Sarai Akil Kaushambi

ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled and a	annulled due to
(reasons to be r	ecorded).

